

Privacy Policy of Benjamin Hugh Ryan's Foundation

Effective Date: Jan 1 2024

Welcome to Benjamin Hugh Ryan's Foundation. We are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our donors, volunteers, and visitors to our website. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information.

Information Collection

When you visit the Benjamin Hugh Ryan's Foundation website, we may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** This includes any information that can be used to identify you personally, such as your name, address, email address, and phone number. We collect personal information when you make a donation, sign up for our newsletter, register for an event, or otherwise voluntarily provide such information.
- **Non-Personal Information:** We also collect non-personal information about your visit, including browsing history, search history, and information about your interaction with the website. This information is gathered through cookies and similar technologies to enhance your experience and improve our services.

Use of Information

Benjamin Hugh Ryan's Foundation uses the information we collect for several purposes:

- To process donations and provide receipts.
- To communicate with you about our projects, events, and fundraising campaigns.
- To improve our website and services.
- To comply with legal obligations and protect against legal liability.

Sharing of Information

We do not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with third-party service providers who perform services on our behalf, such as processing donations, sending newsletters, or organizing events. These third parties are prohibited from using your personal information for any purpose other than to provide these services.



Data Security

We implement appropriate physical, technical, and administrative measures to protect the security of your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure.

Your Rights

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. If you wish to exercise these rights, please contact us at **info@bhrfoundation.com**.

Changes to This Policy

Benjamin Hugh Ryan's Foundation may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

info@bhrfoundation.com